OPERATOR’S MANUAL
PNEUTORQUE®
PTS™
500/800/1000/1350/2000/2700/4000/6000/7000
Part Number 34438 | Issue 4 | Original Instructions (English) © Norbar Torque Tools Ltd 2022
NORBAR TORQUE TOOLS LTD
Wildmere Road, Banbury,
Oxfordshire, OX16 3JU

Declaration of Conformity 26
Trouble Shooting 27
Glossary of Terms 27
 2
PART NUMBERS COVERED BY THIS MANUAL
This manual covers the setup and use of Norbar PneuTorque® PTS stall tools.
NOTE: Diagrams and photographs are shown for illustrative purposes only and do not form part
of any contractual specification. The model shown may differ from the model that you
have purchased.
Single Speed Tools
Part Number Model Direction Maximum Torque
180241.B06 PTS-52-500 Bi-directional 500 Nꞏm
180242.B06 PTS-52-800 Bi-directional 800 Nꞏm
180243.B06 PTS-72-1000 Bi-directional 1,000 Nꞏm
180244.B08 PTS-72-1350 Bi-directional 1,350 Nꞏm
181454 PTS-68-2000 Bi-directional 2,000 Nꞏm
180246.B08 PTS-80-2700 Bi-directional 2,700 Nꞏm
180250.B08 PTS-92-4000 Bi-directional 4,000 Nꞏm
180250.B12 PTS-92-4000 Bi-directional 4,000 Nꞏm
180248.B12 PTS-119-6000 Bi-directional 6,000 Nꞏm
180249.B12 PTS-119-7000 Bi-directional 7,000 Nꞏm
Auto Two Speed Tools
Part Number Model Direction Maximum Torque
180781 PTS-72-1000-AUT-¾” SQ DR Bi-directional 1,000 Nꞏm
180782 PTS-72-1350-AUT-¾” SQ DR Bi-directional 1,350 Nꞏm
180784 PTS-80-2700-AUT-1” SQ DR Bi-directional 2,700 Nꞏm
180785 PTS-92-4000-AUT-1” SQ DR Bi-directional 4,000 Nꞏm
180786 PTS-92-4000-AUT 1 ½”SQ DR Bi-directional 4,000 Nꞏm
180787 PTS-119-6000-AUT-1 ½” SQ DR Bi-directional 6,000 Nꞏm
180788 PTS-119-7000-AUT-1 ½” SQ DR Bi-directional 7,000 Nꞏm
NOTE: The main PTS models are listed above. Other PTS stall tools with minor variances are also
covered.
Part Number Convention, Single Speed Tools Only:
Part Number

181454 PTS-68-2000 285 74 Ø68 165 315 277 69 5.35 1.1
180243.B06 PTS-72-1000 292 74 Ø72 165 320 283 80 6.24 1.4
180244.B08 PTS-72-1350 292 74 Ø72 165 320 283 80 6.24 1.4
180246.B08 PTS-80-2700 291 74 Ø80 165 326 283 80 6.15 1.4
180250.B08 PTS-92-4000 343 74 Ø92 175 378 289 92 8.95 2.5
180250.B12 PTS-92-4000 343 74 Ø92 175 388 289 92 8.95 2.5
180248.B12 PTS-119-6000 369 90 Ø119 210 407 289 119 12.52 3.8
180249.B12 PTS-119-7000 369 90 Ø119 210 407 289 119 12.52 3.8
  FIGURE 16 – Dimensions
 24
Auto Two Speed Tools
Part Number Model Square
Drive
Torque Free Run
Speed Minimum Maximum
180781 PTS-72-1000 ¾” 200 Nꞏm (147 lbfꞏft) 1,000 Nꞏm (738 lbfꞏft) 100 rev/min
180782 PTS-72-1350 ¾” 270 Nꞏm (200 lbfꞏft)  1,350 Nꞏm (1,000 lbfꞏft)  75 rev/min
180784 PTS-80-2700  1” 540 Nꞏm (400 lbfꞏft)  2,700 Nꞏm (2,000 lbfꞏft)  30 rev/min
180785 PTS-92-4000  1” 800 Nꞏm (590 lbfꞏft) 4,000 Nꞏm (2,950 lbfꞏft) 22 rev/min
180786  PTS-92-4000 1 ½”” 800 Nꞏm (590 lbfꞏft) 4,000 Nꞏm (2,950 lbfꞏft) 22 rev/min
180787 PTS-119-6000  1 ½”” 1,200 Nꞏm (885 lbfꞏft) 6,000 Nꞏm (4,425 lbfꞏft) 13 rev/min
180788 PTS-119-7000 1 ½” 1,200 Nꞏm (885 lbfꞏft) 7,000 Nꞏm (5,160 lbfꞏft) 13 rev/min
Part Number Model
Dimensions (mm) Tool
Weight
Without